PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT				
	ATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Kenichi YAMAMOT	0		02/12/2013	
Hideaki YAMAMURA 02/12/2013		02/12/2013		
Yuzo TAKAHASHI			02/12/2013	
Osamu KAWANO	Osamu KAWANO 02/12/2013		02/12/2013	
Kohsuke KUME			02/12/2013	
Junji HAJI			02/12/2013	
Daisuke MAEDA			02/12/2013	
Yoshihiro SUWA			02/12/2013	
RECEIVING PART				
Name:		EEL & SUMITOMO METAL CORPOR	ΔΤΙΟΝ	
Street Address:				
City:				
State/Country:				
Postal Code:				
]	
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1			
Property	Туре	Nur	mber	
Application Number: 13817042				
		IL]	
	CE DATA			
CORRESPONDEN				
CORRESPONDEN	212425	5288		
Fax Number:		5288 S Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce	ssful.	
Fax Number: Correspondence w		Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce	essful.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email:	<i>ill be sent via US</i> 212.425 kchanpa	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> 5.7200 arsons@kenyon.com	essful.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar	<i>ill be sent via US</i> 212.425 kchanpa ne: Kenyon	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> 5.7200 arsons@kenyon.com & Kenyon LLP	essful.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	<i>ill be sent via US</i> 212.425 kchanpa ne: Kenyon One Bro	6 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> 5.7200 arsons@kenyon.com & Kenyon LLP padway	essful.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar	<i>ill be sent via US</i> 212.425 kchanpa ne: Kenyon One Bro	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> 5.7200 arsons@kenyon.com & Kenyon LLP	esstul.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	ill be sent via US 212.425 kchanpa ne: Kenyon One Bro New Yo	6 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> 5.7200 arsons@kenyon.com & Kenyon LLP padway	PATENT	

REEL: 029813 FRAME: 0844

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Weining Wang
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>NIPPON STEEL & SUMITOMO METAL CORPORATION</u>, a corporation of <u>Japan</u>, having a principal place of business at <u>6-1, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chivoda-ku, Tokvo 100-8071</u> <u>Japan</u> ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and discoveries that are disclosed in the United States Patent Application entitled:

HIGH-STRENGTH STEEL SHEET EXHIBITING EXCELLENT STRETCH-FLANGE FORMABILITY AND BENDING WORKABILITY, AND METHOD OF PRODUCING MOLTEN STEEL FOR THE HIGH-STRENGTH STEEL SHEET

the specification of which is attached hereto unless the following is entered:

Filed on	as United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number	and was amended on (if applicable)
23/February/2012	PCT/JP2012/054384	

NOW, THEREFORE, we hereby, without reservations:

1. Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said patent application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said invention in any and all countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said invention, or upon said patent application, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said invention or upon said patent application, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention, said patent application, and said Letters Patent(s).

2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries for said invention in our name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under an International Convention or otherwise.

3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.

4. Warrant that we have not conveyed to others any right, title, or interest in said invention, patent application, or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said invention; that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance; and that we are aware of no claim to the contrary.

5. Bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as ourselves to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications, and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our any interference, arbitration, or litigation.

> PATENT REEL: 029813 FRAME: 0846

Inventor: Kenichi YAMAMOTO

Inventor Signature Kenichi Yamamoto	Date February 32:, 2013
Witness Signature	Date
Print Witness Name	

Inventor: Hideaki YAMAMURA

Inventor Signature	Yamamura	Hideaki	Date February 12, 2013
Witness Signature			Date
Print Witness Name			

Inventor: Yuzo TAKAHASHI

	Date February 12, 2013
Witness Signature	Date
Print Witness Name	

Inventor: Osamu KAWANO

Inventor Signature Osamu Kawano	Date February 12, 2013
Witness Signature	Date
Print Witness Name	

Inventor: Kohsuke KUME

Inventor: Konsuke KUIVIE	
Inventor Signature Kohsuke Kume	Date February 12, 2013
Witness Signature	Date
Print Witness Name	

PATENT REEL: 029813 FRAME: 0847

Inventor: <u>Junji HAJI</u>		
Inventor Signature	Junji Haji	Date February 12,2013
Witness Signature		Date
Print Witness Name	·	

Inventor: Daisuke MAEDA

Inventor Signature	Date
laisnee Naeda	February 12, 2013
Witness Signature	Date
Print Witness Name	

Inventor: Yoshihiro SUWA

	Date February 12, 2013
Witness Signature	Date
Print Witness Name	

PATENT REEL: 029813 FRAME: 0848

RECORDED: 02/14/2013